

H

SLP(Crl.)No. 2057 OF 2003
ITEM No.19

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.) No. 2057/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2003 in CRLA 139/90
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAMRAO LIMBAJI GARUD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

(with appln. for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 07/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

The petitioner is directed to be released on bail on his furnishing bail bonds to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(P.D. Balodi) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master